

Editor's Comments:

I have sent my comments about the Manuscript Title: Effect of Feeding Raw kapok (*Ceiba pentandra*) seed meal on the Growth Performance, Nutrient digestibility, carcass and organ weights of Weaner Rabbits.

The manuscript was corrected as suggested by others reviewers.

There are a lot of writing mistakes in the manuscript. Please look at all the manuscript from start to finish and correct.

Example;

Page 2. Kapokis please correct "Kapok is"

Page 2. *Malvales*and please correct "*Malvales* and"

Page 2. "The young leaves or the shoots are normally used for soup (sausage)". In this case there was a mistake because (sausage) is a meat product from meat retailers.

Page 3. There isn't the unit (g or Kg) in the average weight of the weaner rabbits.

The subject is original. The title clearly and sufficiently covers the aim and the results. But, there are some scientifically incorrect expressions in the article.

Therefore, the article should be re-evaluated after necessary corrections and changes are made.

Author's Feedback:

Observations on writing mistakes in the manuscript have checked and correct

Page 2. Kapokis corrected to "Kapok is"

Page 2. *Malvales*and corrected to "*Malvales* and"

Page 2 (sausage)" was deleted

Page 3. The unit (g) inserted